

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40064/2019

RAJENDRA GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173789/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.173788/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN  
TIME )

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

The special leave petition would be listed within a period of  
three weeks.

(BEENA AHUJA)  
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)