

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10881/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2019 in CRLR No. 248/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RAJENDRA GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173789/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is some connectivity issue so far as learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is
concerned.

Put up on 22.10.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER